1
Actuator
AL10
AL10 features its heavy load capability and high speed
design, which is suitable for various industrial applications
requiring quick movement, such as agricultural and construc-
tion machine. Ball Screw or ACME spindle is available for
users to choose.

20:1
5:1
Push/Pull
Max. (N)
4500
2500
16.8
67.1
No load
14.3
47.2
Full load
2.6
3.4
No load
AL 10-12-10-B-XXX 10:1 3500 33.5 26.7 2.6
AL 10-12-30-B-XXX 30:1 6000 11.2 9.8 2.6
AL 10-12-40-B-XXX 40:1 7000 8.4 7.4 2.6
Full load
17.6
13.2
26.4

20:1
5:1
Push/Pull
Max. (N)
4500
2500
16.8
67.1
No load
14.3
47.2
Full load
1.6
2.6
No load
AL 10-24-10-B-XXX 10:1 3500 33.5 26.7 1.6
*Typical Current (A)*Typical Speed (mm/s)
AL 10-24-30-B-XXX 30:1 6000 11.2 9.8 1.6
AL 10-24-40-B-XXX 40:1 7000 8.4 7.4 1.6
Full load
8.8
6.6
13.2

20:1
5:1
Push/Pull
Max. (N)
4500
2500
17.8
72.1
No load
15.3
57.5
Full load
0.5
0.5
No load
AL 10-48-10-B-XXX 10:1 3500 36.5 29.1 0.5
AL 10-48-30-B-XXX 30:1 6000 11.7 10.3 0.5
AL 10-48-40-B-XXX 40:1 7000 8.6 7.8 0.5
Full load
3.6
2.4
5.5

24: 24V DC
48: 48V DC
Ordering Key M1-AL 10 - 24 - 20 - A - 102 - POT - LT
Spindle type
Stroke
A: ACME
B: BallScrew
Pivot orientation of
Rear connector
Blank: 0°(Standard)
C1: 30° counter-clockwise
C2: 60°counter-clockwise
C3: 90°counter-clockwise
C4: 30°clockwise
C5: 60° clockwise
(Please refer to page 8)
Gear ratio
05: 5:1 (Ball Screw only)
10: 10:1
20: 20:1
30: 30:1 (Ball Screw only)
40: 40:1
POT: Potentiometer (Including LT)
HS: Hall effect sensor x 1 (Including LT)
Positioning feedback
(alternative)
102: 102 mm (4”)
153: 153 mm (6”)
203: 203 mm (8”)
254: 254 mm (10”)
305: 305 mm (12”)
457: 457 mm (18”)
610: 610 mm (24”)
Option
(multiple choice is allowed)
LT: Limitswitches
IP65: IP65protection level
MD: Manualdriveconnector (Refer to page 8 for conditions to order)
TP: Thermal protection (Not compatible with 12V DC / gear ratio 5:1)
13
AL 10 Version 2020
Certifications
The AL10 actuctor is compliant with the following regulations, in terms of the essential conformity requirements of
EMC Directive of 2014/30/EU.
EN 61000-6-1:2007
IEC 61000-4-2:2008
IEC 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2007+A2:2100
IEC 61000-4-8:2009
EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011
Emission Immunity